

## HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO A-ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL 2779

By COMMITTEE ON REVENUE

June 25

1 On page 1 of the printed A-engrossed bill, line 11, after “paid” insert “in a year”.

2 In line 12, delete “in annual full-time employment and” and insert “or licensed worker leasing  
3 company contracting with the business firm to provide workers at the facility and payments in the  
4 year for”.

5 In line 14, after “firm” insert “, excluding executive officers or employees who own a five per-  
6 cent or greater share in the business firm”.

7 On page 2, line 28, delete “\$\_\_\_\_\_” and insert “\$1,000”.

8 Delete lines 43 through 45 and insert:

9 “(a) The proposed facility satisfies the requirements for certification described in subsection (4)  
10 of this section if the proposed facility is completed and operated as described in the application filed  
11 under this section;

12 “(b) The business firm does not presently employ more than 500 employees at the facility pro-  
13 posed in the application; and

14 “(c) The proposed facility is not certified for a tax credit under ORS 317.124.”.

15 On page 3, delete lines 1 and 2.

16 In line 34, after “than” delete the rest of the line and delete lines 35 through 37 and insert “40  
17 certifications under section 3 of this 2007 Act each biennium.”.

18 On page 4, line 35, delete “qualified”.

19 On page 5, line 10, delete the blank and insert “50”.

20